Febwuary 22, 2018

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Peziodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 7 to Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Rd., Waukesha, W1 53187 for W, Sunset Dr. And 8.
Grand Ave, Intersection Improvements.
Contract No. 4016
Original $524,282.05
Amended $555,84385 (CCO#L)
Amended $651,967.00 (CCO#2)
Trem Bid_ Comp le.ted Desoription Cost Per Unit Amount
No  Quantity Quantity
] 1 1.00 Lump Sum Traffic Control @ $ 23,100,00 Lump Sum $23,100,00
2 1 10 Ig“é’;gu %‘;"‘ Temporaty Traffic Signal (W Sunset & o) ¢ 5055000 Lump Sum $20,550.00
3 252 252 Lin. Ft. of [8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer @ 3 147.00 "Ein, Bt $37,044.00
4 20 20 Lin. Bt. of 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral @ $ 12800 Lin. Bt $2,560.00
5 5 9 ;{jel-l]:al-bﬂjtate Sanitary Manhole with Cementitious @ S 246500 Tach $4.930.00
6 2 2 Install Chimney Seat @ $§ 41000 Each $820.00
7 4 0 Chimmey Replacement @ § 102500 Each $0.00
8 8 0 Storma Sewer Inlet Repair @ $ 41000 Vert, Ft. $0.00
g 2 0 Storm Sewer Manhole Repair @ $ 41000 Vert. Ft. $0.00
10 252 252 Lin. Ft, of Sanitary Sewer Televising - Prepaving @ § 3.40 Lin. Ft. $856.80
1 2 2 Sanitary Lateral Televising - Prepaving @ $ 452.00 Each $904.00
i2 50 0 Cu. Yds. of Shuzy Backfill @ % 93,00 Cun. Yd. £0.00
13 20 0 Silt Fence, Pelivered, Installed and Maintained @ % 15.50 Lin, Ft, $0.00
14 20 0 Straw Bales Deelivered, Installed and Maintained @ § 10,00 Elach $0.00
15 [ 6 Filter Fabrio Inlet Protection @ 3 55.00 Each $330.00
16 800 512 Lin. Ft. of Sawcuiting at Pavement Limits @ ¥ 200 Lin, Ft, $1,024.00
17 100 20 Tons of 1%-Inch Dense Aggregate @ $ 20.00 Ton $400.00
18 12000 14,807 8q. Ft, of Concrete Pavement Removal and @ $§ 5.65 Sq. Ft. $83,650.55
Replacement
19 1200 2,300 Sq. Ft. of Side Walk Removal @ 3 2,00 Sq. Kt 54,6060.00
20 800 1,252 Lin. Ft. of Concrete Carb and Gutter Removal @ $ 42.00 Lin. Ft. $52,584.00
and Replacement
21 1200 3,548 gc;j:s of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb @ s 525 Sq. Ft. $18,627.00
2 130 96 Sq, Ft, of Detectable Warning Surface @ % 25,00 Sq. Ft. $2,400.00
23 50 27 Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb — Pedestrian @ $ 25,00 Lin. Ft. $675.00
24 200 0 84q. Ft, of Conerete Median Sloped Nose @ 3 7.50 Sq. Ft. $0.00
35 3000 2,400 EEHFL of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Bpoxy, 4- o ¢ 0.0 Lin, Fy, $2,160.00
26 1400 450 I’;‘:];F t. of Pavement Markdogs, White, Fpoxy, 4 ) ¢ 0.90 Lin. Fi. $405.00
27 1000 0 ;l:th of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6- @ $ 725 Lin Ft. $0.00
28 500 250 E:th of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 8- @ s 165 Lin. Bt $£412.50
29 200 126 i_.nlcn].lFt. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18- @ s 275 Lin. Ft. $1,102.50
30 300 0 II::th of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 12- @ s 595 Lin. ¢, $0.00
Lin. Ft, of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoy, 4- .
31 600 0 fnch. (30' Skin, 10/ Line) @ $ 0.95 Lin. ¥t. $0.00
3 14 0 Eavement Markings, White, Epoxy, Amows, Type @ $ 220.00 Fach $0.00
33 7 0 fg‘]’\;’;‘l‘;ﬂ‘ Markings, White, Epoxy, Words @ $ 26000 Each $0.00
34 100 0 Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping) @ $ 18.50 Sq. Yd. $0.00
35 25 0 Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength @ s 10.85 Fach $0.00
Conorete
36 7 0 Street Light Pull Boxes 15 x 30 Inch @ % 72000 Each $0.00
37 1 1 Temporary Sireet Lighting Overhead Wiring @ $ 564500 Lump Sum $5,645.00
38 300 0 Lin. Ft. of #10 AWG wire @ % 072 Lin. Ft. $0.00
39 300 440 Lin, Ft, of #6 AWG wire @ 3 0.87 Lin. Ft, $382.80

OA_PROJECTS\Z017v2017_E Sunsel Dr and Grand Interseclion\Contract_Bld\Pariiais\Partlal #7_Sunset and Grand Jmprovemenis.xds



40 300 1760 Lin Ft. of #i4 AWG wire @s$ L3 Lin. Ft. $1,988.80
41 500 332 %‘:fﬁi;gfgiﬁ‘?g;‘ggmd“’e W2hch o g 5.65 Lin. Ft. $1,875.80
42 1000 920 ﬁ;‘;fgé%i‘fgﬁ”;?g‘;g;md‘ﬂe W3k a5 60 Lin, Ft. $6,164.00
LY n  Pulooes Steel 24xA2-Inch (WisDOT Pay ltem ) g gy, p Bach $17,600.00
44 9 9 g;:ﬁfé‘;?”“ Type 1 (WisDOT Pay ltem @ s 642.00 - Bach $5,718.00
45 6 4 ggi‘;‘fé‘;?fsv;ssgg:f&(‘g;ﬁ?T Pay ltem @ $ 82000 Bach $3,280.00
46 1 1 g;’:;’f;ﬁai;ssﬁ:f&%zgm Pay lter @ $ 82000 Ench $820.00
47 1 1 ggf‘gf;?““ Type 5 (WisDOT Pay item @ s 66700 Each $667.00
48 2 2 g;’;;’f{g?_a:;ssﬁgztlg‘l VshOTPaylten @ s 380000 Fach $7,600.00
s 1 1 g;’:;’f;;f_a:;’*smztlg (VOTRarTien @ 5 380000 Each $3,800.00
50 1 1 (C‘:,’;:gg}c;;‘ﬁ?é’;‘g;‘iffs Type9Spocial o ¢ 128500 Bach $1,285.00
51 400 o g:gzgﬁggg“ﬂ SHAWG(WisDOTPay - o ¢ 1.05 Lin, Ft. $0.00
52 400 1,580 If::}%g;ﬁjgg“ﬂ FHAWG(WIDOT Py 5 o 110 Lin. Fe, $1,738.00
53 1600 2,254 g:ﬂ%g;‘ﬁ;"ggg”al 214 AWG (WisDOTPay o ¢ 1.30 Lin. Ft. $2,930.20
s4 600 733 g::ﬂ;m'f‘ﬁzgg;gf AWG Grounded (WisDOT ¢ ¢ 140 Lin. Ft. $1,026.20
55 1200 1,190 g;?;:if G‘f ;‘g _,:rl’;f“ Signals 10 AWG (WisDOT o ¢ 0.75 Lin. Ft, $892.50
6 600 0 ﬁlﬁ“;;?ggf;“ghﬁ“g W0AWG (WisDOTPay o ¢ g5 Lin, Bt $0.00
Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal W
57 1 1 Sunset & S Grand (WisDOT Pay liem @ % 1540900 Lump Sum $1,540.00
656.0200,01)
58 9 g Pedestal Bases (WisDOT Pay em 657.0100) @ §  155.00 Bach $1,240.00
b4 s TtmwemUBm g e e s
60 2 2 gg};iffgfﬁ@m Pay ltem 657.0305)-W @ 5 131000 Bach $2,620.00
o X o PolesType 2 s(tWisDO'I‘ Paylem 6570305)-W o ¢ 131000 Bach .00
62 4 4 ?ﬁggﬁﬁ:‘;ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁgﬂm I5Ft @ $ 45600 Each $1,824.00
Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 10-Ft
63 4 4 (WisDOT Pay Item 657.0438) ~ W Sunset & @ $ 420.00 Each $1,680.00
Grand
B0 ey e 6570430 W Sunset & West @ 3 4000 Each 5000
és 2 2 poN foms 20-F1 (WD Py frem @ $ 105000 Each $2,100.00
@ 1o DemmBRGEe oo oma s
67 10 10 g;ﬁ:fg‘;;fl“;;f"u Tnch Vedtical (WisDOT 5 ¢ 32500 Bach $3,250.00
68 2 2 gﬁ‘;ﬁ%‘;ﬁi{‘;ﬁ;"u Tnch Vertical (WisDOT 5 ¢ 389,00 Bach $160.00
& 1 10 ?‘:fils‘gg‘;Eﬁfﬁ;‘?;é;g?““ 12-Inch @ $ 6200 Bach £620.00
7 2 2 ?v‘:,:t‘s‘gg?ﬁ?;f:{:“gsg;g?"“ 12-Inch @ $ 6680 Each $132.00
7 4 4 rED é‘ggi"é;f}:z'mh Red Bl (WsDOTPay o ¢ 5400 Fach $256.00
72 4 4 LED é‘;{g%‘gg;m‘“h Yellow Ball (WisDOTPay o ¢ 509 Bach $260.00 ‘
1 4 4 ;fg g;%“éi;: 2-Inch Green Ball (WisDOTPay &3 ¢ 6509 Each $260.00
74 8 4 i‘fg 2;[‘;%‘2;55)12'1“'1 Red Arrow (WisDOTPay - o ¢ 4500 Each $260.00
s 16 16 gfzflm“g;sogg;‘“h Yellow Amow (WisDOT ) ¢ g50p Bach $1,040.00
7% 2 g ;ii é\ggcl)u;;ss )12-1:11:}1 Green Arrow {(WisDOT Pay @ s 65.00 Fach $130.00

Q:\_PROJECTS\2047\2017_E Sunset Dr and Grand Intersection\Conlract_BidPariiafs\Partial #7_Sunset and Grand knprovemenis.xls



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84
85
86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Alt Bid

CCO1

Extra 1

Extra 2

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Department and we recommend that the above amount of $58,515.72 be allowed.

16000

1

Signal Mounting Hardware W Sunset & S Grand

i (WisDOT Pay Item 658.5069.01)

2 Poles Type 9 (SPV.0060.01) - W Sunset & Grand

1 Poles Type 9 (SPV.0060.02) - W Sunset & West

5 Monotube Arms 30-Ft (SPV.0060.03) - W Sunset
& Grand
Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet 8-Phase

1 Fully Actuated (SPV.0060,04) - W Sunset &
Grand

1 Video Vehicle Detection System W Sunset & S
Grand

1 Emergency Vehicle Preemption System W
Sunset & S Grand

1 Audible Pedestrian Push Button System for W
Sunset & S Grand

1 Remove Traffic Signals W Sunset & Grand

9 Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing Lighting
Luminaires

s Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing 16-Inch
Countdown Pedestrian Heads

3 Remove, Store and Reinstall Existing 3 Face
Vertical Signal Heads

3 Remove, Relocate and Reinstall Existing Type 4

Pole with Lumiaire Arms

Remove Existing Push Button and Pedestrian Head
0 from Existing Type 9 Pole and Reinstall on New
10-FT Standard Pole - Sunset & West

Remove Existing 30-FT Monotube Arm with
Attached Sign, Signal Heads and EVP Head, Store

0 s
and Reinstall on New Type 9 Post - W Sunset &
West

0 Remove and Dispose of Existing Type 9 Monotube

Pole - W Sunset & West
Manufacture a Special Plate to be Mounted on

0 Existing Type 10 Concrete Base to Mount a
Pedestal Base - W Sunset & West
0 Install City Furnished 3 Face Vertical Head on
New 20-FT Trombone Arm - W Sunset & West
0 Install City Furnished Pedestrian Head to be
Mounted on Existing Pole - W Sunset & West
23,304 Sq. Ft of Concrete Pavement Removal and
! Replacement (Sunset Sta. 26+00 to 35+00)
1 Additional Asphalt Resurfacing Work
1 Manhole Structure Installation at Sunset &
Grand
1 Monotube Arms 30-Ft (SPY.0060.03) - W
Sunset & S West Ave
Total
Less Retainage
Total
Less Previosuly Paid
Total Amount Due

Respectfully Submitted,
—T

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

® ® ® @

® ®@ ® @ @ ® ® ® @

®

®

® ® ® @ ®

® @

$

$

2,360.00
3,695.00
3,695.00

3,285.00

22,010.00

22,985.00
8,930.00

10,470.00
2,565.00
72.00

230.00
230.00

975.00

130.00

2,050.00

1,230.00

770.00

130.00

130.00
5.65
31,561.80

4,400.00

3,285.00

Lump Sum
Each
Each

Each

Each

Each
Each

Each
Lump Sum

Each
Each
Each

Each

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Each

Each

$2,360.00
$7,390.00
$3,695.00

$6,570.00

$22,010.00

$22,985.00
$8,930.00

$10,470.00
$2,565.00
$648.,00

$1,840.00
$1,840.00

$2,925.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$131,667.60
$31,561.80
$4,400,00

$3,285.00

$607,357.05
$16,299.18
$591,057.87

$532,542,15

$58,515.72

0O:\_PROJECTS\2017\2017_E Sunset Dr and Grand Intersection\Conlract_Bid\Partials\Partial #7_Sunset and Grand Improvements.xls



